

SENATE Resolution 2024-25-???

Date Presented: November 15, 2024

A Resolution in Support of the SSRC's Recommendation regarding the Office of Academic Achievement

Authorship: Elizabeth Thomason – SGA SSRC Director Sponsorship: Jalissa Vega – SGA Civics Vice Chair

1 WHEREAS, one of the annual duties of the University of Colorado Denver Student Government

2 Association (SGA) is to provide recommendations to the university administration following the

- 3 conclusion of the Student Services Review Committee (SSRC) process, and;
- 4 WHEREAS, the SSRC process regarding the Office of Academic Achievement begins in the Fall

5 Semester of 2024 and comes to an end through this resolution and companion letters approval by

- 6 the SGA senate on November 15^{th} , 2024, and;
- 7 WHEREAS, through the review of services provided to the students of CU Denver, the CU
- 8 Denver SGA can further its goal to ensure all students have access to university programs;
- 9 WHEREAS, the Director of the SSRC on behalf of the SGA Senate has worked to identify
- 10 both areas of strength and improvement within the Office of Academic Achievement and has
- 11 made recommendations for this office;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the CU Denver SGA endorses the Office of Academic
 Achievement for the fiscal year 2025-26;
- 14 FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, the CU Denver SGA endorses the recommendations of the
- 15 SSRC Director made to the Office of Academic Achievement for the fiscal year 2025-26

Ratified by the Senate:

Savannah Brooks, President

Mitchell Mauro, Vice President